with appointments in Anesthesiology and Critical Care, Bloomberg School of Public Health, and the JHU Applied Physics Laboratory. He is also the director of the Johns Hopkins Office of Critical Event Preparedness and Response. He has led as Incident Commander in Johns Hopkins Medicine COVID response.

Dr. Kelen is world renowned for seminal work on emerging infections influencing national public health

Dr. Kelen is Professor and Chair of the Department of Emergency Medicine at Johns Hopkins University,

policy and political agendas. He was the primary developer of bringing science to disaster health. He has testified before five US congressional subcommittees related to his research and the role of emergency medicine in US healthcare. Dr. Kelen has authored 250 publications as well as several leading textbooks. Dr. Kelen has held important leadership positions including as President of the Association of Academic Chairs of Emergency Medicine, Chair of the Medical Board of the Johns Hopkins Hospital, President of STEM/SAEM, and currently serves on the Board of Directors of the American College of Emergency Physicians. He was elected to the National Academies of Science, and National Academy of Medicine (formerly IOM) in 2005.